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Certified Non-Renewal List for SY 2025-2026

Name Badge # Position

Ackerman, Charlotte 2660 STEM Integration Specialist
Acuna, Amy 2041 Preschool Teacher

Antista, Rachel 10412 Chorus Teacher

Bacalia, Allison 8526 Family Engagement Coordinator
Beachy, Catelin 6307 Sp. Ed. Teacher
Bindschadler, Brian 2113 Writing & Literature Teacher
Black, Paul 10615 School Psychologist

Bridge, Jeffrey 10413 Math Teacher
Budisavljevic, Lisa 10265 Sp. Ed. Teacher

Butler, Lashante 10484 2nd Grade Teacher
Campbell, Amanda 8081 Sp. Ed. Teacher

Carlisle, Kerry 10450 Sp. Ed. Teacher

Carrillo, Carla 10473 Sp. Ed. Teacher

Cole, Lori 10610 Biotechnology Teacher
Conte, Susan 8546 Art Teacher

Cooper, Jayne 10559 School Psychologist

Deputy, Linda 2176 4th Grade Teacher
Diamond, Luke 10463 Music Teacher

Dockins, Kaitlin 10414 1st Grade Teacher

Dorado-Lawrence, Martha 8113
Dyckman-QO'Donnell, Kirstii 10478

Dylla, Collin 10611
Eagar, Sarah 10485
Encinas Cruz, Ayleen 10486
Ewald, Ryan 10516
Febbraro, Gianni 10464
George, Caitlin 10277
George, Michael 10462

Goodnight, Rae 10415

Spanish Teacher
Kindergarten/Kinder + Teacher
PE & Health Teacher
ELLTeacher

1st Grade Teacher

4th Grade Teacher

Counselor

Math Lab Teacher

Math Teacher

History Teacher
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Reason For Non-Renewal
VII-Retired

IV-Part Time

V- First Year

lI-Funding, IV-Part-Time
IV- Part-Time
VII-Retired

I-Late Hire, IV- Part-Time, V- First Year
V- First Year
VIlI-Certification

V- First Year

IV- Part-Time

V- First Year

V- First Year

I-late hire, V-First Year
VIlI-Certification

I-Late Hire, IV-Part-Time
VII-Retired

V- First Year

V- First Year

IV-Part Time

V- First Year

I-late hire, V-First Year, VIlI-Certification

IV- Part-Time, V- First Year
V- First Year

I-late hire, V-First Year

V- First Year

lI-Funding, IV- Part-Time, V- Second Year

V- First Year
V- First Year
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Name

Gordon, David
Harvey, Nassau
Hawtree, Nicole
Hemstreet, Amber
Hernandez, Emily
Herrera,VanessaE.
Hitchcock Sr., Michael
Hitz, James
Hollingsworth, Bailey
Hsieh, Christopher
Johnson, Julie
Johnson, Paul

Kill, Melinda

Koehn, BarbaraJ.
Longville, Randi

Lopez Canavan, Abigail
Lopez, Stephanie
Marchal, Shannon
Marcusiu, lan

Meislin, Georgina
Meza, Maria

Moore, Erin

Moore, Jennifer
Mosley, Nicole

Ortiz Sanchez, Crystal
Pena Zarate, Sylvia D.
Petrillo, Jessica
Raikes, Victoria
Rivera, Luis

Certified Non-Renewal List for SY 2025-2026

Badge#  Position

2251
8661
10495
8054
10472
6922
10512
10436
10470
10416
10480
3950
10471
6042
10417
10118
2271
7676
10449
7604
8402
8332
8021
10513
10442
10492
4390
10461
10402

Spanish Teacher
Counselor

Sp. Ed. Teacher

Social Studies Teacher
4th Grade Teacher
Kindergarten Plus Teacher
4th Grade Teacher
History Teacher
Biology Teacher
Counselor

Science Teacher

Math Teacher

1st Grade Teacher

PE Teacher

3rd Grade Teacher

3rd Grade Spanish Immersion Teacher

Sp. Ed. Teacher
Sp. Ed. Resource Teacher

Instrumental Music Teacher

Preschool Teacher
Spanish Teacher
Physical Science Teacher
Sp. Ed. Resource Teacher
Art Teacher
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5th Grade Spanish immersion Teacher 1
4th Grade Spanish Immersion Teacher 1
Testing and Educational Technology Co 0.5

Learning Support Specialist
Education Technology Specialist

1
1

Reason For Non-Renewal
VIl-Retired

IV- Part-Time

V- First Year

I-late hire, IV- Part-Time, V-First Year

V- First Year
IV-Part Time

V- First Year

V- First Year

V- First Year

V- First Year

V- First Year

IV- Part-Time
VIlI-Certification
VII-Retired

V- First Year
VIII-Certification
VII-Retired
I-Late Hire, IV-Part-Time
V- First Year
I-late hire
VIlI-Certification
IV-Part Time
IV-Part Time

V- First Year

V- First Year

V- First Year
IV-Part Time

V- First Year

V- First Year
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Rosano, Bernadette
Salyer, Torey
Shane Boyd, Renee
Sidi, Sarah

Smith, Debra
Stachowiak, Lisa
Talley, Chelsie
Villarreal, Paola
Williams, Breanna
Wilson, Ashley
Wilson, Cora
Wilson, Jennifer
Zismann, Calyssa

Certified Non-Renewal List for SY 2025-2026

Badge#  Position

8351
7618
2398
10427
8312
10448
10418
7906
10435
5779
10483
10298
10439

Math Lab Teacher

Speech & Language Pathologist
Instrumental Music Teacher
Kindergarten/Kinder + Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher

4th Grade Teacher

Reading Specialist Teacher

Kindergarten Spanish Immersion Teach 0.5

Math Teacher

1

Testing and Educational Technology Co 0.5

3rd Grade Teacher
Math Teacher
Preschool Teacher

1
1
1

Reason For Non-Renewal
lI-Funding, IV-Part-Time
IV-Part Time
VII-Retired

V- First Year

IV-Part Time

V- First Year

V- First Year

IV-Part Time

V- First Year

IV-Part Time

V- First Year
VIII-Certification

V- First Year



