## Certified Non-Renewal List for SY 2025-2026

<u>Site</u>	<u>Name</u>	Badge #	Position	FTE	Reason For Non-Renewal
SD	Ackerman, Charlotte	2660	STEM Integration Specialist	1	VII-Retired
VVELC	Acuna, Amy	2041	Preschool Teacher	0.5	IV-Part Time
OG	Antista, Rachel	10412	Chorus Teacher	1	V- First Year
VV	Bacalia, Allison	8526	Family Engagement Coordinator	0.75	II-Funding, IV-Part-Time
OG	Beachy, Catelin	6307	Sp. Ed. Teacher	0.6	IV- Part-Time
OG	Bindschadler, Brian	2113	Writing & Literature Teacher	1	VII-Retired
MZ	Black, Paul	10615	School Psychologist	0.5	I-Late Hire, IV- Part-Time, V- First Year
OG	Bridge, Jeffrey	10413	Math Teacher	1	V- First Year
OG	Budisavljevic, Lisa	10265	Sp. Ed. Teacher	1	VIII-Certification
SD	Butler, Lashante	10484	2nd Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
CV	Campbell, Amanda	8081	Sp. Ed. Teacher	0.8	IV- Part-Time
MZ	Carlisle, Kerry	10450	Sp. Ed. Teacher	1	V- First Year
CV	Carrillo, Carla	10473	Sp. Ed. Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Cole, Lori	10610	Biotechnology Teacher	1	I-late hire, V-First Year
OG	Conte, Susan	8546	Art Teacher	1	VIII-Certification
MZ	Cooper, Jayne	10559	School Psychologist	0.49375	I-Late Hire, IV-Part-Time
MZ	Deputy, Linda	2176	4th Grade Teacher	1	VII-Retired
CV	Diamond, Luke	10463	Music Teacher	1	V- First Year
SD	Dockins, Kaitlin	10414	1st Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
CV	Dorado-Lawrence, Martha	8113	Spanish Teacher	0.5	IV-Part Time
SD	Dyckman-O'Donnell, Kirsti	ir 10478	Kindergarten/Kinder + Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Dylla, Collin	10611	PE & Health Teacher	1	I-late hire, V-First Year, VIII-Certification
SD	Eagar, Sarah	10485	ELLTeacher	0.5	IV- Part-Time, V- First Year
SD	Encinas Cruz, Ayleen	10486	1st Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
VV	Ewald, Ryan	10516	4th Grade Teacher	1	I-late hire, V-First Year
FH	Febbraro, Gianni	10464	Counselor	1	V- First Year
FH	George, Caitlin	10277	Math Lab Teacher	0.5	II-Funding, IV- Part-Time, V- Second Year
FH	George, Michael	10462	MathTeacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Goodnight, Rae	10415	History Teacher	1	V- First Year

## Certified Non-Renewal List for SY 2025-2026

<u>Site</u>	<u>Name</u>	Badge #	Position	FTE	Reason For Non-Renewal
FH	Gordon, David	2251	Spanish Teacher	1	VII-Retired
VV	Harvey, Nassau	8661	Counselor	0.5	IV- Part-Time
FH	Hawtree, Nicole	10495	Sp. Ed. Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Hemstreet, Amber	8054	Social Studies Teacher	0.833	I-late hire, IV- Part-Time, V-First Year
SD	Hernandez, Emily	10472	4th Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
CV	Herrera, Vanessa E.	6922	Kindergarten Plus Teacher	0.5	IV-Part Time
MZ	Hitchcock Sr., Michael	10512	4th Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Hitz, James	10436	History Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Hollingsworth, Bailey	10470	Biology Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Hsieh, Christopher	10416	Counselor	1	V- First Year
EC	Johnson, Julie	10480	Science Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Johnson, Paul	3950	Math Teacher	0.5	IV- Part-Time
CV	Kill, Melinda	10471	1st Grade Teacher	1	VIII-Certification
EC	Koehn, Barbara J.	6042	PETeacher	1	VII-Retired
SD	Longville, Randi	10417	3rd Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
VV	Lopez Canavan, Abigail	10118	3rd Grade Spanish Immersion Teacher	1	VIII-Certification
VV	Lopez, Stephanie	2271	Sp. Ed. Teacher	1	VII-Retired
SD	Marchal, Shannon	7676	Sp. Ed. Resource Teacher	0.25	I-Late Hire, IV-Part-Time
FH	Marcusiu, lan	10449	Instrumental Music Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Meislin, Georgina	7604	Preschool Teacher	1	I-late hire
VV	Meza, Maria	8402	Spanish Teacher	1	VIII-Certification
FH	Moore, Erin	8332	Physical Science Teacher	0.833	IV-Part Time
SD	Moore, Jennifer	8021	Sp. Ed. Resource Teacher	0.5	IV-Part Time
OG	Mosley, Nicole	10513	Art Teacher	1	V- First Year
VV	Ortiz Sanchez, Crystal	10442	5th Grade Spanish immersion Teacher	1	V- First Year
VV	Pena Zarate, Sylvia D.	10492	4th Grade Spanish Immersion Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Petrillo, Jessica	4390	Testing and Educational Technology Co	0.5	IV-Part Time
PLC	Raikes, Victoria	10461	Learning Support Specialist	1	V- First Year
FH	Rivera, Luis	10402	Education Technology Specialist	1	V- First Year

## Certified Non-Renewal List for SY 2025-2026

<u>Site</u>	<u>Name</u>	Badge #	Position	FTE	<b>Reason For Non-Renewal</b>
FH	Rosano, Bernadette	8351	Math Lab Teacher	0.5	II-Funding, IV-Part-Time
OG	Salyer, Torey	7618	Speech & Language Pathologist	0.8	IV-Part Time
FH	Shane Boyd, Renee	2398	Instrumental Music Teacher	1	VII-Retired
MZ	Sidi, Sarah	10427	Kindergarten/Kinder + Teacher	1	V- First Year
CV	Smith, Debra	8312	Kindergarten Teacher	0.5	IV-Part Time
CV	Stachowiak, Lisa	10448	4th Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
CV	Talley, Chelsie	10418	Reading Specialist Teacher	1	V- First Year
VV	Villarreal, Paola	7906	Kindergarten Spanish Immersion Teach	n 0.5	IV-Part Time
OG	Williams, Breanna	10435	Math Teacher	1	V- First Year
FH	Wilson, Ashley	5779	Testing and Educational Technology Co	0.5	IV-Part Time
SD	Wilson, Cora	10483	3rd Grade Teacher	1	V- First Year
OG	Wilson, Jennifer	10298	Math Teacher	1	VIII-Certification
VVELC	Zismann, Calyssa	10439	Preschool Teacher	1	V- First Year